

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1108 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PANTH SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing proof of surrender  
and office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is appearing for the appellants, though  
notice for alternative arrangement has been served.

However, this is an appeal against an order of  
conviction. Registry has to enquire from the Court of  
Additional Sessions Judge, Barnala about the execution of the  
sentence with reference to Sessions Case No.24 of 7.7.95(FIR  
No.22 of 14.3.95 of Tapa Police Station.  
Item No.54

-2-

The Trial Court has also to confirm the present  
status of the appellants herein who are original accused, that  
whether they are in any prison or not.

Registry has also to enquire from the postal  
authority with the request to confirm it through the concerned  
Beat Postman, who has served the registered notices to the  
respondent about the factual position that whether notice was  
served on the appellant themselves or on any member of the  
family or otherwise. For the purpose, Registry may forward

the photocopies of the relevant documents to the postal authority.

List again on 7.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd