

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No. 26571/2010 in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1108 OF 2005

PANTH SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for withdrawal of appeal)

(with office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application is allowed.  
The criminal appeal is dismissed as  
withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. M.P. No. 26571/2010

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1108 OF 2005

PANTH SINGH &amp; ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This is an application for withdrawing the  
Criminal Appeal. wApplication is allowed.

Accordingly, the criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

Application and appeal both are disposed of.

.....J.  
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;  
DATED:10th JANUARY, 2011